

COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER

2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 PHONE: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711 WWW.DETROITMI.GOV

To: Clerk's Office

From: The Department of Public Works

City Engineering Division

MapsandRecordsBureau@DetroitMI.Gov

(313) 224-3970

Petitioner:

H B & J B Properties Inc. 7446 Central Street Detroit, MI, 48210

On behalf of the above-mentioned petitioner the Department of Public Works: City Engineering Division is submitting a petition request for the below mentioned action. The petitioner has received a project consultation from the Department of Public Works: City Engineering Division and has been advised the following:

Type of action recommended:

Petition to temporarily close, for a period of 5 years, the public alley lying westerly of and adjacent to the parcel commonly known as 7455 Bryden Street.

Jered Dean Manager II Department of Public Works City Engineering Division 313-224-3985 City of Detroit Coleman A. Young Municipal Center

Department of Public Works 2 Woodward Ave. Suite 601

City Engineering Division Detroit, Michigan 48226

(313) 224-3949

Fax: (313) 224-3471

WWW.DETROITMI.GOV

To Whom it May Concern,

H.B. & J. B. Properties, Inc. is applying for a continuation of the approval for the closure of the alley way from 7446 Central Ave. Thru 7480 Central Ave.

We do use the alley that is located between our two properties for continuing safety and security.

Respectfully submitted,

H.B. & J. B. Properties, Inc.

Bruce M. Gale

President



ROY ST. 29.5 FT.WD.

MAJESTIC AVE. 50 FT. WD.



- RENEWAL OF TEMPORARY ALLEY CLOSURE

(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

CARTO 6 F

В						
A						
DESCRIPTION		DRWN	CHKD	APPD	DATE	
REVISIONS						
DRAWN BY SR			CHECKED		LC	
08-28-2023			APPROVED JD)	

RENEWAL OF TEMPORARY ALLEY CLOSURE THE NORTH/SOUTH ALLEY 18 FT. WD. IN THE BLOCK BOUNDED BY ROY ST., BYRDEN ST., MAJESTIC AVE., AND CENTRAL ST. CITY OF DETROIT
CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION
SURVEY BUREAU

JOB NO.	23-122	
DRWG. NO.		